RESOLUTION NO. 06-1425

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICES RENDERED IN RELATION TO THE PLANNING, ENGINEERING, AND BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISIONS

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that it is necessary to assess fees for the process of private development related requests, planning, engineering, building and safety related requests, and other services;

WHEREAS, on January 27, 1993, the City Council adopted <u>Resolution No. 93-766</u> entitled "A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS ESTABLISHING FEES FOR PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE VARIOUS CODE REGULATING PRIVATE CONSTRUCTION."

WHEREAS, the City has completed a study to determine the actual costs incurred by the City of Agoura Hills for the services to be provided by the Community Development and Building and Safety Departments.

WHEREAS, the fees established by this resolution represent actual costs of said services based on the past experience of City of Agoura Hills personnel and with advisement from professional service personnel acquired to assist the City of Agoura Hills;

WHEREAS, the City Council has sufficiently considered the information presented to them in order to make the following determination.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Agoura Hills as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. The City Council AMENDS the fees outlined in Resolution No. 93-766.
- **SECTION 2.** The City Council HEREBY ESTABLISHES fees and charges for private development and related services as listed in Exhibits A and B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- **SECTION 3**. This resolution is to take effect as of the date passed, approved and adopted.

vote to wit:	SED, APPROV	VED, AND ADOP	TED, this 12 th day of July, 2006, by	the followir
	AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	(0) (0) (0) (0)		
ATTEST:			Denis Weber, Mayor	
Kimberly M	. Rodrigues, Cit	ty Clerk		